COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

RECENED

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

JOINT APPLICATION OF CLASSIC CONSTRUCTION, INC., AND AND COOLBROOK UTILITIES, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF THE TRANSFER OF WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT TO COOLBROOK UTILITIES, LLC NOV 10 2008 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)) Case No. 2008-00257)

)

)

)

AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY COOLBROOK UTILITIES, LLC, MARTIN G. COGAN AND LAWRENCE W. SMITHER

Come Coolbrook Utilities, LLC, Martin G. Cogan and Lawrence W. Smither, and pursuant to the Public Service Commissions ("Commission") Order of October 21, 2008 entered in the above styled matter, hereby state as follows:

1) Coolbrook Utilities, LLC, hereby accepts and agrees with the conditions set forth in

Ordering Paragraph No. 1 of the Commission's October 21, 2008 Order;

2) Martin G. Cogan hereby accepts and agrees with the conditions set forth in Ordering

Paragraph No. 1 of the Commission's October 21, 2008 Order; and,

3) Lawrence W. Smither hereby accepts and agrees with the conditions set forth in Ordering

Paragraph No. 1 of the Commission's October 21, 2008 Order.

AN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY COOLBROOK UTILITIES, LLC, MARTIN G. COGAN AND LAWRENCE W. SMITHER

Coolbrook Utilities, LLC.

Martin G Cogan Signature

Lawrence W. Smithef Signature

Respectfully submitted,

Flut C.

Robert C. Moore Hazelrigg & Cox, LLP 415 West Main Street P.O. Box 676 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0676

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing was served by first class mail on Stephanie Stumbo, Executive Director, Public Service Commission, P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602, Virginia Gregg, Public Service Commission, P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602, and Russell Givens, Classic Construction, Inc., P. O. Box 4113, Frankfort, Kentucky 40604, on this the 10th day of November, 2008.

But C. Moon

Robert C. Moore